

Exemplarische Angaben zu Studiengebühren und Lebenshaltungskosten in den USA (Stand 28.07.2023)

Für 2024-2025 ist mit einer Kostensteigerung zu rechnen.

<u>Alabama</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Auburn University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$33,908	\$1,410
University of Alabama, Birmingham –	2022-2023	\$21,366	\$1,410
Graduate School			
University of Alabama, Birmingham -	2023-2024	\$22,732	\$1,410
School of Public Health			
University of Alabama, Huntsville –	2022-2023	\$26,140	\$1,410
Graduate School			
University of Alabama, Tuscaloosa –	2023-2024	\$33,286	\$1,410
Graduate School			

<u>Alaska</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
University of Alaska-Fairbanks -	2021-2022	\$21,858	\$1,805
Graduate School			

<u>Arizona</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Arizona State University - Downtown Phoenix - Division of Graduate Education	2022-2023	\$29,760	\$1,760
Arizona State University - Tempe – Graduate College	2023-2024	\$29,205	\$1,760
Northern Arizona University - Graduate College	2023-2024	\$31,638	\$1,895
University of Arizona - Graduate College	2023-2024	\$35,863	\$1,760
University of Arizona - James E. Rogers College of Law	2022-2023	\$27,629	\$1,760

<u>Arkansas</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
University of Arkansas at Little Rock –	2022-2023	\$15,023	\$1,410
Graduate School			
University of Arkansas for Medical	2022-2023	\$18,244	\$1,410
Sciences - Graduate School			
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville –	2023-2024	\$23,160	\$1,410
Graduate Admissions			



<u>California</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
California State University, East Bay – Graduate School	2022-2023	\$24,473	\$1,735
San Jose State University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$16,461	\$2,380
University of California, Berkeley - Haas School of Business	2022-2023	\$76,433	\$2,660
University of California, Los Angeles – Anderson - School of Management	2023-2024	\$74,618	\$2,660
University of San Francisco - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$29,140	\$2,660

Colorado

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Colorado School of Mines - Graduate Division	2023-2024	\$44,376	\$1,640
University of Colorado Boulder - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$36,494	\$1,640
University of Colorado, Colorado Springs - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$27,517	\$1,385
University of Colorado, Denver - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$25,022	\$1,640
University of Denver - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$56,790	\$1,640

$\underline{\mathsf{Connecticut}}$

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Central Connecticut State University – Graduate School	2022-2023	\$14,278	\$1,865
University of Connecticut - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$44,106	\$1,865
University of New Haven - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$19,240	\$1,865
Yale University - Graduate School of Arts and Sciences	2022-2023	\$46,900	\$1,865
Yale University - School of Management	2023-2024	\$82,700	1,865

<u>Delaware</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
University of Delaware - Graduate	2023-2024	\$19,872	\$1,510
Studies			



District of Columbia

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
American University - College of Arts and Sciences	2023-2024	\$35,298	\$2,035
Gallaudet University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$38,690	\$2,035
George Washington University - Elliott School of International Affairs	2023-2024	\$43,160	\$2,035
Georgetown University - Graduate School of Arts and Sciences	2023-2024	\$59,693	\$2,035
Johns Hopkins University - Zanvyl Krieger School of Arts & Sciences	2021-2022	\$59,320	\$2,035

<u>Florida</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Florida - Graduate Admissions	2023-2024	\$34,348	\$1,410
Florida Atlantic University - Graduate Division	2023-2024	\$20,270	\$2,115
Florida State University - Graduate Studies	2022-2023	\$20,443	\$1,410
University of Florida - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$30,130	\$1,410
University of Miami - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$59,684	\$2,115

<u>Georgia</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Emory University - Goizueta Business School	2023-2024	\$75,722	\$1,700
Georgia Institute of Technology - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$30,846	\$1,700
Georgia State University - Graduate Division	2023-2024	\$23,982	\$1,700
Savannah College of Art & Design – Atlanta Campus	2022-2023	\$40,550	\$1,700
University of Georgia - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$26,576	\$1,410

<u>Hawaii</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
University of Hawaii, Manoa -	2023-2024	\$23,334	\$2,250
Graduate School			

<u>Idaho</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Idaho State University - Office of	2022-2023	\$28,608	\$1,320
Graduate Studies			
University of Idaho - Graduate	2023-2024	\$33,324	\$1,320
Admissions Office			



<u>Illinois</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
DePaul University - College of Computing and Digital Media	2022-2023	\$22,120	\$1,885
Loyola University Chicago - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$21,316	\$1,885
Northwestern University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$63,318	\$1,885
University of Chicago - Division of Social Sciences	2023-2024	\$66,597	\$1,885
University of Illinois at Urbana- Champaign - College of Business	2022-2023	\$53,672	\$1,885

<u>Indiana</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Ball State University - Rinker Center	2022-2023	\$23,672	\$1,320
for International Programs			
Indiana University, Bloomington -	2022-2023	\$34,781	\$1,320
Graduate School			
Indiana University-Purdue University	2023-2024	\$26,328	\$1,320
Indianapolis - Graduate Division			
Purdue University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$31,824	\$1,320
University of Notre Dame - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$60,116	\$1,320

lowa

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Iowa State University of Science and Technology - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$31,131	\$1,320
University of Iowa - College of Public Health	2022-2023	\$36,338	\$1,320
University of Iowa - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$32,158	\$1,320
University of Northern Iowa - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$22,834	\$1,320

<u>Kansas</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Kansas State University - Graduate	2023-2024	\$20,056	\$1,320
School			
University of Kansas - International	2022-2023	\$26,173	\$1,320
Programs			
University of Kansas - Medical Center	2021-2022	\$22,615	\$1,320
Wichita State University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$15,622	\$1,320
School			

<u>Kentucky</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
University of Kentucky - College of Public Health	2022-2023	\$34,759	\$1,410
University of Kentucky - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$35,959	\$1,410



University of Louisville - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$28,630	\$1,410
University of Louisville - School of	2022-2023	\$85,069	\$1,410
Dentistry			

<u>Louisiana</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Louisiana State University and A&M College - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$29,464	\$1,410
Louisiana Tech University - Graduate Division	2021-2022	\$19,386	\$1,410
Tulane University - School of Science and Engineering	2022-2023	\$35,640	\$1,490
University of Louisiana at Lafayette – Graduate School	2022-2023	\$25,896	\$1,410
University of New Orleans - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$15,455	\$1,490

<u>Maine</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
University of Maine - Graduate	2023-2024	\$30,948	\$1,510
School			

<u>Maryland</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Johns Hopkins University - Bloomberg School of Public Health	2023-2024	\$64,798	\$1,990
Johns Hopkins University - Carey Business School	2023-2024	\$70,000	\$1,990
Maryland Institute College of Art - College of Art	2023-2024	\$55,300	\$1,990
Morgan State University - Graduate Division	2022-2023	\$17,559	\$1,990
University of Maryland, Baltimore – Graduate School	2022-2023	\$33,629	\$1,990

<u>Massachusetts</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Babson College - F.W. Olin Graduate School of Business	2023-2024	\$71,564	\$1,865
Boston College - Graduate School of Arts and Sciences	2022-2023	\$34,664	\$2,390
Harvard University - Business School	2023-2024	\$78,918	\$2,390
Massachusetts Institute of Technology – Graduate School	2022-2023	\$57,986	§2,390
University of Massachusetts, Lowell – Graduate School	2023-2024	\$29,426	\$1,865



<u>Michigan</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Andrews University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$30,570	\$1,320
Eastern Michigan University - Graduate Division	2022-2023	\$39,386	\$1,525
Michigan State University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$31,853	\$1,525
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor - College of Engineering	2022-2023	\$57,270	\$1,525
Wayne State University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$27,762	\$1,525

<u>Minnesota</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Minneapolis College of Art and	2023-2024	\$43,824	\$1,690
Design – Graduate School			
Minnesota State University, Mankato	2022-2023	\$18,760	\$1,320
- College of Graduate Studies			
St. Cloud State University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$14,628	\$1,320
Division			
University of Minnesota, Duluth -	2021-2022	\$29,387	\$1,320
Graduate School			
University of Minnesota, Twin Cities –	2023-2024	\$31,749	\$1,690
Graduate School			

<u>Mississippi</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Jackson State University - Graduate Division	2022-2023	\$9,455	\$1,410
Mississippi State University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$26,580	\$1,410
University of Mississippi - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$26,430	\$1,410
University of Southern Mississippi – Graduate Studies	2023-2024	\$11,618	\$1,410

<u>Missouri</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Missouri State University - Graduate School	2021-2022	\$12,818	\$1,320
Saint Louis University - College for Public Health & Social Justice	2023-2024	\$34,014	\$1,320
University of Missouri-Columbia - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$27,529	\$1,320
Washington University in St. Louis – George Warren Brown School of Social Work	2023-2024	\$47,556	\$1,320
Webster University - Graduate Programs	2023-2024	\$17,520	\$1,320



<u>Montana</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Montana State University - Bozeman	2022-2023	\$23,540	\$1,385
– Graduate School			
Montana Tech of The University of	2022-2023	\$26,495	\$1,385
Montana - Graduate School			
University of MontanaMissoula -	2023-2024	\$21,572	\$1,385
Graduate School			

<u>Nebraska</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
University of Nebraska Medical	2022-2023	\$28,805	\$1,320
Center – Graduate Programs			
University of Nebraska at Omaha –	2022-2023	\$16,549	\$1,320
Graduate School			
University of Nebraska-Lincoln -	2022-2023	\$19,904	\$1,320
Office of Graduate Studies			

<u>Nevada</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
University of Nevada, Las Vegas –	2022-2023	\$18,414	\$1,385
Graduate College			
University of NevadaReno -	2022-2023	\$23,311	\$1,385
Graduate Programs			

New Hampshire

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Antioch University New England -	2023-2024	\$20,861	\$1,510
Graduate School			
Dartmouth College - Graduate	2022-2023	\$61,317	\$1,510
School			
Plymouth State University - Graduate	2021-2022	\$16,684	\$1,510
Admissions			
Southern New Hampshire University	2023-2024	\$13,718	\$1,510
– Graduate School			
University of New Hampshire -	2023-2024	\$30,138	\$1,510
Graduate School			

New Jersey

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Fairleigh Dickinson University -	2022-2023	\$24,039	\$2,055
Metropolitan - Graduate School			
Montclair State University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$16,503	\$2,055
School			
New Jersey Institute of Technology -	2022-2023	\$35,718	\$2,055
Graduate School			
Princeton University - Graduate	2023-2024	\$59,710	\$2,055
Admissions			
Rutgers, The State University of New	2022-2023	\$36,059	\$2,055
Jersey - Graduate School			



New Mexico

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
New Mexico Institute of Mining &	2022-2023	\$28,218	\$1,385
Technology - Graduate Division			
New Mexico State University -	2022-2023	\$26,241	\$1,385
Graduate School			
University of New Mexico - Graduate	2022-2023	\$30,504	\$1,385
School			

New York

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Columbia University - School of	2023-2024	\$69,588	\$2,185
International and Public Affairs			
Cornell University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$30,019	\$1,865
New York University - Leonard N. Stern	2022-2023	\$88,064	\$2,185
School of Business			
State University of New York at Albany	2023-2024	\$19,495	\$1,510
– Graduate School			
University at Buffalo, The State	2023-2024	\$27,538	\$1,510
University of New York - Graduate			
School			

North Carolina

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Appalachian State University -	2022-2023	\$23,197	\$1.410
Graduate School			
Duke University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$64,312	\$1,445
East Carolina University - Graduate	2021-2022	\$20,763	\$1,410
School			
University of North Carolina at Chapel	2022-2023	\$30,827	\$1,445
Hill - Graduate School			
Wake Forest University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$39,468	\$1,445
School of Arts and Sciences			

North Dakota

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
North Dakota State University -	2022-2023	\$19,427	\$1,320
Graduate School			
University of North Dakota - Graduate	2022-2023	\$27,882	\$1,320
School			

<u>Ohio</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Bowling Green State University -	2023-2024	\$20,560	\$1,320
Graduate School			
Cleveland State University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$20,321	\$1,375
School			
Kent State University - Graduate	2023-2024	\$23,464	\$1,375
School			
Ohio State University - Graduate and	2023-2024	\$41,367	\$1,320
Professional Admissions			



<u>Oklahoma</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Oklahoma City University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$13,760	\$1,410
Oklahoma State University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$18,865	\$1,410
University of Oklahoma - Health Sciences Center	2021-2022	\$17,319	\$1,410
University of Oklahoma - Office of Graduate Admissions	2022-2023	\$22,632	\$1,410
University of Tulsa - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$26,438	\$1,410

<u>Oregon</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Lewis & Clark College - Law School	2023-2024	\$54,139	\$1,705
Oregon State University - Corvallis -	2023-2024	\$32,873	\$1,385
International Education			
Portland State University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$20,447	\$1,705
School			
University of Oregon - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$32,709	\$1,385
Willamette University - Atkinson	2023-2024	\$48,218	\$1,705
Graduate School of Management			

<u>Pennsylvania</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Carnegie Mellon University - Institute of Technology/College of Engineering	2023-2024	\$55,654	\$1,510
Drexel University - College of Computing & Informatics	2023-2024	\$38,532	\$1,640
Pennsylvania State University- Dickinson Law - Dickinson Law	2023-2024	\$56,774	\$1,510
University of Pennsylvania - Graduate Division, School of Arts and Sciences	2022-2023	\$43,498	\$1,640
Villanova University - Graduate Studies, Liberal Arts and Sciences	2022-2023	\$15,310	\$1,640

Rhode Island

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Brown University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$67,006	\$1,865
Brown University - School of Public	2023-2024	\$46,944	\$1,865
Health			
Johnson and Wales University,	2023-2024	\$16,542	\$1,865
Providence -Graduate Admissions			
Rhode Island School of Design –	2022-2023	\$57,705	\$1,865
Graduate Program			
University of Rhode Island - Graduate	2023-2024	\$32,117	\$1,865
School			



South Carolina

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Clemson University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$29,056	\$1,410
Coastal Carolina University - Office of	2023-2024	\$22,378	\$1,410
Graduate Studies			
University of South Carolina, Columbia	2023-2024	\$31,920	\$1,410
- Arnold School of Public Health			
University of South Carolina, Columbia	2022-2023	\$31,040	\$1,410
- Graduate School			

South Dakota

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
South Dakota School of Mines and	2022-2023	\$13,437	\$1,320
Technology - Graduate Division &			
Office of Researc			
South Dakota State University –	2022-2023	\$13,004	\$1,320
International Admissions			

<u>Tennessee</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Middle Tennessee State University -	2021-2022	\$27,432	\$1,410
College of Graduate Studies			
University of Memphis - Graduate	2022-2023	\$24,380	\$1,410
School			
University of Tennessee, Knoxville –	2022-2023	\$31,798	\$1,410
Graduate School			
Vanderbilt University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$41,290	\$1,510
School			
Vanderbilt University - Owen Graduate	2023-2024	\$71,234	\$1,510
School Of Management			

<u>Texas</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Baylor University - Graduate School	2023-2024	\$42,030	\$1,410
Rice University - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$54,936	\$1,520
Texas A&M University - College Station	2023-2024	\$19,453	\$1,410
- Graduate School			
Texas Tech University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$15,847	\$1,410
School			
University of Texas at Austin -	2023-2024	\$18,944	\$1,785
Graduate School			

<u>Utah</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
University of Utah - Graduate Division	2022-2023	\$27,355	\$1,385
University of Utah - School of Medicine	2022-2023	\$35,302	\$1,385
Utah State University - School of	2023-2024	\$30,747	\$1,385
Graduate Studies			



<u>Vermont</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
Saint Michael's College - Graduate Program	2023-2024	\$13,350	\$1,510
University of Vermont - Graduate School	2022-2023	\$33,016	\$1,510
Vermont Law School - Environmental Law Center	2022-2023	\$43,295	\$1,510

<u>Virginia</u>

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
College of William and Mary -	2021-2022	\$41,651	\$1,410
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences			
George Mason University - Office of	2021-2022	\$30,323	§2,035
Graduate Admissions			
Old Dominion University - Graduate	2023-2024	\$26,444	\$1,410
School			
University of Virginia - Curry School of	2022-2023	\$32,632	\$1,410
Education			
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State	2023-2024	\$34,634	\$1,410
University - Graduate School			

$\underline{\mathsf{Washington}}$

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Central Washington University -	2021-2022	\$25,681	\$1,760
Graduate Studies and Research			
Seattle University - School of Law	2023-2024	\$57,015	\$2,070
University of Washington - Graduate	2023-2024	\$36,888	\$2,070
School			
University of Washington Tacoma –	2023-2024	\$37,062	\$2,070
Graduate Admissions			
Washington State University - Pullman	2023-2024	\$30,069	\$1,760
- Graduate School			

<u>West Virginia</u>

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
West Virginia University - Graduate School of Arts and Sciences	2022-2023	\$27,450	\$1,410

$\underline{\mathsf{Wisconsin}}$

Institution	Rates for	Total Academic Year	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
	Academic Year	Tuition & Fees	
Marquette University - Graduate	2022-2023	\$30,690	\$1,320
School			
Milwaukee School of Engineering –	2023-2024	\$28,560	\$1,320
International Admissions			
University of Wisconsin-Madison –	2022-2023	\$25,777	\$1,320
Graduate School			
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee -	2022-2023	\$30,988	\$1,320
Center for International Education			



Wyoming

Institution	Rates for Academic Year	Total Academic Year Tuition & Fees	Monthly Maintenance Rate Student
University of Wyoming - International Programs Office	2023-2024	\$20,996	\$1,385